CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Nov. 05, 2023
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q1105-MM1W100S000FLU
DATE Nov. 05, 2023

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
See Page 5 ~ Page 7 For Different Part Code
HOW TO ORDER
Please indicate pat code and send us your RFQ by E-mail, sales@nextgencomponent.com
RFQ
Request For Quotation
DIMENSION - Unit: Inch/mm
Image for reference
Recommend
Pad Layout
Case Dimension:
SOD-123
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES MM1W SERIES
PART CODE:  MM1W100S000FLU
311/3/2023
Marking: Standard
• See Marking Code
 List at Page 5~ Page 7
Symbol Unit
(Inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.047 1.20
B 0.047 1.20
C 0.126 3.20
D 0.079 2.00
E 0.173 4.40
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
MECHANICAL DATA
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES MM1W SERIES
PART CODE:  MM1W100S000FLU
411/05/2023
Notes
1. Thermal resistance from junction to ambient at P.C.B. mounted with 2.0" X 2.0" (5 X 5 cm) copper areas pads.
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Forward Voltage @ I FSM =10mA V F 1.2 V
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation P D 1.0 W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction To Ambient (Note 1) RθJA 300 °C/W
Peak Forward Surge Current I FSM 10.0 mA
Operating Junction Temperature Range T J -55 ~ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range T stg -55 ~ +150 °C
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Marking Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOD-123
molded plastic
body
Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity symbol
marking on body
ANY See Marking
Code List
(Page 5~Page 7)
0.00056 ounce
0.016 grams
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES MM1W SERIES

Reverse
Current
Admissible
Zener
Current
IZM
(mA )
Marking
Code
Min. Nom Max. Max.
IR
(μA)
@
VR
(V)
MM1W3V3S000FHD 3.1 3.3 3.5 75 10 100 1 285 FHD
MM1W3V6S000FHE 3.4 3.6 3.8 69 10 100 1 263 FHE
MM1W3V9S000FHF 3.7 3.9 4.1 64 9 50 1 243 FHF
MM1W4V3S000FHG 4.06 4.3 4.56 58 9 25 1 219 FHG
MM1W4V7S000FHJ 4.5 4.7 4.93 53 8 10 1 203 FHJ
MM1W5V1S000FHK 4.84 5.1 5.36 49 7 10 1 186 FHK
MM1W5V6S000FHL 5.32 5.6 5.92 45 5 10 2 170 FHL
MM1W6V2S000FHN 5.86 6.2 6.51 41 2 10 3 154 FHN
MM1W6V8S000FHO 6.46 6.8 7.18 37 3.5 10 4 140 FHO
MM1W7V5S000FHQ 7.12 7.5 7.88 34 4 10 5 127 FHQ
MM1W8V2S000FHR 7.79 8.2 8.67 31 4.5 10 6 116 FHR
MM1W9V1S000FHT 8.6 9.1 9.59 28 5 10 7 104 FHT
MM1W10S0000FHU 9.5 10 10.5 25 7 10 7 95 FHU
MM1W11S0000FHV 10.4 11 11.6 23 8 5 8 86 FHV
MM1W12S0000FHW 11.4 12 12.6 21 9 5 9 79 FHW
MM1W13S0000FHX 12.4 13 14.1 19 10 5 10 71 FHX
MM1W15S0000FHZ 13.8 15 15.8 17 14 5 11 63 FHZ
MM1W16S0000FJA 15.2 16 17.1 16 16 5 12 58 FJA
MM1W18S0000FJF 16.8 18 19.2 14 20 5 13 52 FJF
MM1W20S0000FJG 19 20 21.2 13 22 5 15 47 FJG
MM1W22S0000FJK 20.8 22 23.3 12 23 5 17 43 FJK
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com

Reverse
Current
Admissible
Zener
Current
IZM
(mA )
Marking
Code
Min. Nom Max. Max.
IR
(μA)
@
VR
(V)
MM1W24S0000FJL 22.8 24 26 11 25 5 18 38 FJL
MM1W27S0000FJN 25.3 27 28.9 9.5 35 5 21 35 FJN
MM1W30S0000FJQ 28.2 30 32 8.5 40 5 23 31 FJQ
MM1W33S0000FJR 31.3 33 34.9 7.5 45 5 25 28 FJR
MM1W36S0000FJS 34.2 36 37.9 7 50 5 27 26 FJS
MM1W39S0000FJT 37.2 39 41.5 6.5 60 5 30 24 FJT
MM1W43S0000FLG 40.9 43 45.6 6 70 1 32 22 FLG
MM1W47S0000FLJ 44.9 47 49.8 5.5 80 1 35 20 FLJ
MM1W51S0000FLK 48.6 51 54 5 95 1 38 18 FLK
MM1W56S0000FLL 53.6 56 58.8 4.5 110 1 42 17 FLL
MM1W62S0000FLN 58.9 62 65.6 4 125 1 47 15 FLN
MM1W68S0000FLO 64.6 68 71.7 3.7 150 1 52 14 FLO
MM1W75S0000FLQ 71.2 75 78.8 3.3 175 1 56 12 FLQ
MM1W82S0000FLR 77.9 82 87 3 200 1 62 11 FLR
MM1W91S0000FLT 86 91 96 2.8 250 1 69 10 FLT
MM1W100S000FLU 95 100 105 2.5 350 1 76 9.5 FLU
MM1W110S000FLV 104 110 116 2.3 450 1 84 8.6 FLV
MM1W120S000FLW 114 120 127 2 550 1 91 7.8 FLW
MM1W135S000FLX 125 135 142 1.9 700 1 100 7 FLX
MM1W150S000FLZ 140 150 157 1.7 900 1 110 6.3 FLZ
MM1W165S000FPA 155 165 172 1.6 1100 1 120 5.8 FPA
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFERSMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com

Reverse
Current
Admissible
Zener
Current
IZM
(mA )
Marking
Code
Min. Nom Max. Max.
IR
(μA)
@
VR
(V)
MM1W180S000FPF 170 180 191 1.4 1200 1 135 5.2 FPF
MM1W200S000FPG 189 200 211 1.2 1400 1 150 4.7 FPG
MM1W220S000FPK 209 220 231 1 1600 1 165 4.3 FPK
MM1W240S000FPL 229 240 251 1 1800 1 180 3.9 FPL
MM1W260S000FPM 249 260 271 1 2000 1 190 3.7 FPM
MM1W280S000FPN 269 280 291 1 2100 1 205 3.4 FPN
MM1W300S000FPQ 289 300 315 1 2300 1 230 3.1 FPQ
MM1W330S000FPR 313 330 346 1 2500 1 250 2.8 FPR
Notes 1: VZT is tested with pulses (20 ms)
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com